User Guide | EVAL-ADA4870
UG-685
Evaluating the ADA4870 High Speed, High Output Current Amplifier
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. B | 1 of 9
FEATURES
► Enables easy evaluation of the ADA4870

User Guide EVAL-ADA4870
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. B | 8 of 9
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Item Qty. Reference Designator Description Value Manufacturer/Part No.
1 1 Not applicable ADA4870 evaluation board Not applicable Analog Devices/ADA4870ARR-EBZ
2 1 DUT1 ADA4870 Not applicable Analog Devices/ADA4870
3 2 C1, C22 Capacitor, tantalum, 7343 22 µF AVX/TAJD226K050R
4 2 C2, C23 Capacitor, tantalum, 7343 10 µF AVX/TAJD106M050RNJ
5 5 C4, C5, C9, C25, C26 Capacitor, ceramic, X7R, 0603 0.1 µF AVX/06035C104KAT2A
6 1 C7 Capacitor, ceramic, X7R,0805, 50 V 0.1 µF Murata/GRM21BR71H104KA01L
7 1 C71 Capacitor, ceramic, COG, 0603, 50 V Not installed Murata/GRM1885C1H301JA01D
8 1 C8 Capacitor, ceramic, X7R, 0603, 50 V 1000 pF AVX/06035C102KAT2A
9 2 CR1, CR2 Diode, Zener, SOT-23 5.6 V ON Semiconductor/BZX84C5V6LT1/T3G
10 3 INP, INN, DIV_OUT Connector, SMA end launch Not applicable Johnson/142-0701-801
11 1 GND Connector, test point Black Components Corporation/TP104-01-00
12 3 P1, P2, P3 Connector, PCB, berg, header, straight, male,